
AREA HEALTH BOARDS - 2008
AREA MEMBER ADDRESS PHONE/FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS ASSISTANT/ OTHER CONTACT 

INFORMATION
Aberdeen Aberdeen Area Tribal Chairmen's Health

Board
1770 Rand Road
Rapid City, SD 57702

0:1-800-745-3466 xlOl
O: 605-721-7311
F: 605-721-1932

execdir@aatchb.org Vanessa Tibbitts 
execassist@aatchb.org

Alaska Lorena Skonberg 
Acting Director 
(No Appointment)

Alaska Native Health Board
3700 Woodland Drive, Suite 500
Anchorage, AK 99517

O: 907- 743-6106
F: 907- 563-2001

lskonberg@anhb.org

Albuquerque Marianna Kennedy 
Executive Director

Albuquerque Area Indian Health Board
5015 Prospect Avenue, NW
Albuquerque, NM 87110

O: 505-764-0036 x207
F: 505-764-0446

mkennedv@aaihb.org Rosemary Yazzie 
rvazzie@aaihb. or g

Bemidji Scott Vele
Executive Director

Midwest Alliance of Sovereign Tribes
P.O. Box 70
Bowler, WI, 54416

O: 715-793-4386
F: 715-793-4011

Scott. vele@nohican .com

Billings
MT-WY Tribal 
Leaders
Council

Gordon Belcourt 
Executive Director

MT/WY Indian Health Board
207 North Broadway, BR-2
Billings, MT 59101

O: 406-252-2550
F: 406-254-6355

belcourt@wtp.net Karla Two Two 
ktwotwo@mtwvtlc .com

California James Crouch 
Executive Director

California Rural Indian Health Board, Inc.
4400 Auburn Boulevard
Sacramento, CA 95841

O: 916-929-9761
F: 916-929-7246

james.crouch@crihb.net Karen Graham 
Karen.graham@crihb.net

Nashville Michael Cook 
Executive Director

United South & Eastern Tribes
711 Stewarts Ferry Pike, Suite 100
Nashville, TN 37214

O: 615-872-7900
F: 615-872-7417

mcook@usetinc. or g Wanda Janes 
wianes@usetinc.org

Navajo Anslem Roanhorse, Jr. 
Executive Director

Navajo Nation Division of Health
P.O. Box 1390
Window Rock, AZ 86515

O: 928-871-6350
F: 928-871-6255

a. r oanhor se@nnd oh. or g Barbara Ahasteen
928-871-6068
Barbara.ahasteen@nndoh.org

Oklahoma Alan Harder
Executive Director

Oklahoma City Area Inter-Tribal Health Board
P.O. box 57377
Oklahoma City, OK 73157

O: 405-951-3695
F: 405-951-3962

Allan. Har der@ihs. gov

Phoenix John Lewis
Executive Director

Inter-Tribal Council of Arizona
2214 N. Central Avenue, Suite 100
Phoenix, AZ 85004

O: 602-258-4822
F: 602-258-4825

Iohn.lewis@itcaonline.com Verna Monbnerkite 
Verna.monbnerkite@itcaonline.com

Portland Joe Finkbonner 
Executive Director

N^Portland Area Indian Health Board
527 SW Hall Street, Suite 300
Portland, OR 97201

O: 503-228-4185
F: 503-228-8182

ifinkbonner@npaihb.org Elaine Dado 
edado@npaihb.org

Tucson
(by Tribal 
Appointment)

No appointment
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